Soopaya VEEREN, 2.- Mr Viswanaden VEEREN and 3.- Mrs
Ranee VEEREN also called Irene Ranee VEEREN, the lawful
wife of Seevajee Ganessen MOOTIEN against Mrs
Maslamanee JAUNKY, Widow of late Mardaymootoo VEEREN
of “La nue propriéte d’une portion de terrain, etant le lot No. 3,  de
la contenance de CENT SOIXANTE DIX NEUF METRES CAR-
RES (179m2), située  au quartier de la Riviere du Rempart, lieu dit
Mapou et bornée d’apres un proces verbal de rapport, avec plan
figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur Louis Maurice Dumazel,
ancient Arpenteur Juré, en date du 13/04/1994, enregistré au
Registre L.S.

[...]

2025 at 1.30 p.m, shall take place before the Master’s Court,
Supreme Court, 2nd Floor New Supreme Court Building, Cnr
Desroches & Edith Cavell Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by Levy of
the following immovable property, viz:- Une portion de terrain de la
contenance de MILLE QUATRE VINGT SEPT METRES CARRES
(1,087M2), portant le PIN 1305180165, situee dans le district de
la Riviere du Rempart, lieudit Grand Baie et bornee tant d’apres le
titre de propriete que d’apres un rapport d’arpentage avec plan fig-
uratif y joint, dresse par Mons. Rajack Bahadoor, arpenteur jure, en

[...]

2025 @ 13.30 hrs, shall take place before the Master's Bar, Master
& Registrar, Supreme Court, situate at the New Supreme Court
Building, c/r Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the
SALE BY LICITATION, of a portion of land of the extent of ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE DECIMAL FOUR SQUARE
METRES (195.04 M2), PIN - 1733240137, as per land survey
report dated 09.12.2022 drawn up by Sworn Land Surveyor Z. A. K
Beegun, morefully described in Reg: LS 57 No. 3943, situate in the
District of Plaine Wilhems, place called Solferino, Mon Desir and
bounded as follows:- Vers le Nord, par le terrain appartenant à M.